ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10947/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in CWP No.4494/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJMER KARU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF V.H.T.K., DIST.R.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of respondents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

I.A. No.1 of 2013, has been filed for deletion of the names of the respondent Nos.9 to 19, from the cause title of the special leave petition. The same is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today, with regard to the lands in question.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master |(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar