www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10947/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2012 in CWP 4494/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AJMER KARU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

COURT NO.5

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF V.H.T.K., DIST.R.& ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file Volume-II, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.17747, 18438 & 34723 of 2013 (With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34745/2013
(With Office Report)

Date :03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Application for deletion is granted. Respondents are deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matters on 21st July, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.07.08 13:33:32 IST

Reason: (Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com